= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2025 - Summer Il 2026
FALL SEMESTER
(August 20 - December 11, 2025)
FACUIY REPOM. ..ottt bbb bbb bbb s bR st b s bbbt n bt August 13 (Wed.)
Fall Convocation ....August 13 (Wed.)
AJUNCE FACUIEY MEELING........cviicviiiiieiiieieictsiie sttt s bbbttt ....August 14 (Thur.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN ..ottt bbb August 15 (Fri.)
AQVISING/REGISITAHON ...ttt August 18-19 (Mon.-Tues.)
ClASSES BEUIN ....voeecereereereireise ettt sttt s8££ R en August 20 (Wed.)
Late REGISITATION .......cvieicvcc bbb b bbb s bbbt bbbt August 20-22 (Wed.-Fri.)
PAYMENE DUE DALE........ocviviicicisiieic ettt st bbbt s s bbb s bbbt August 27 (Wed.)
Last Day to Apply for DECEMBEr GradUALION ............civeieeieeeieiieeie sttt b bbb August 29 (Fri.)
Labor Day HOlIAAY (NO CIASSES) .......cuviiuiiiieiciiieicisise et tssse bttt s bbb bbb bbb sttt nas September 1 (Mon.)
Student APPreCiation DAY ..........cccviuiiieieiiiieiiisee sttt bbbttt bbbt September 3 (Wed.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (12:00 P.M.) ...ccveierieiicnieieeciss e sssnnes ....September 4 (Thur.)
CENSUS ...ttt ettt s st b bbb s b s bt E b s e b s AR bR R ARt R bRttt September 5 (Fri.)
CONSHIUTION DAY ...ttt ee s8££t September 17 (Wed.)
Last Day t0 COMPIELE “I” GrAGES ........overerereieieieieeseieseisee sttt October 15 (Wed.)
Mid-Term Grades Due t0 ReGIStrar (12:00 Pum.) ...cueieoiiieeeeieteesereieee ettt October 15 (Wed.)
Early Advising & Registration for Spring Begins October 20 (Mon.)
Fall FESHIVAL.... ..ottt s sttt October 22 (Wed.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ... October 31 (Fri.)
Fall Break & Thanksgiving Holiday (NO CIASSES) ........curuieriruriiririinirrireieessineesessesises ettt enseens November 24-28 (Mon.- Fri.)
Last Day fOr INSHIUCIOr DIOPS .........cuiuriuriiinieeireie ettt sttt ss bbbt .December 1 (Mon.)
FINGI EXAMS BEGIN ..ottt 88822 s bbb bbbttt nr s December 5 (Fri.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 PaM.) ...voiiurircinirisisisieieeee ettt st ss s esssens ...December 10 (Wed.)
Last Day of Final EXamS/SEMESIEr ENAS ........c.oiiiiiririiirisetscs ettt ettt bbb December 11 (Thur.)
HOUSING MOVE-OUE (5:00 PaM.) ettt ettt b bbbttt December 11 (Thur.)
Final Grades DUE (12:00 PLMM.) ..ottt sse e s bbb s sttt sttt December 12 (Fri.)
Faculty Assessment REpOrts DUE (11:59 PaML) ettt bbb December 12 (Fri.)
HOUSING COMPIEX CIOSEA ..ottt December 12-January 8 (Fri.-Thur.)
Christmas Holiday (Campus CIOSEA).........cururiieiiiriieieiriieireeise sttt December 22-January 2
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 1
(August 20 - October 9, 2025)
CIASSES BEUIN .....cvuvvviieiictiie ettt b b s b a bRt E bbbttt a et as August 20 (Wed.)
Last Day to add Classes August 22 (Fri.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (12:00 P.m.) ..ot ssneens ....September 4 (Thur.)
CBNSUS ...ttt E £ E £ EEEEER £t September 5 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops with @ Grade of “W ...t ..September 25 (Thur.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS .......cuuceureurereeseeseeseiseeseeseeeeeseeeee s s ssees s see s ss st s st et s st een October 2 (Thur.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 P.IM.) ... vuieiieeireerrereeeieeseeseissesecssesseesesseeseessssessessessesssssessesseesesssssessessessassssssessessessessessesssens October 9 (Thur.)
Semester Ends ... October 9 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 RegiStrar (12:00 PumL) ... isseieessseseesesseese s essesse st sssssssssessesse s ssessessessessssssessessessesssssessane October 10 (Fri.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2025 - Summer Il 2026
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 2
(October 13 - December 11, 2025)
ClaSSES BEUIN ......uvicviieiictiieetete ettt ettt s bbbt R bbbttt October 13 (Mon.)
Last day to add classes October 14 (Tues.)
Certification Rosters due to Registrar (12:00 PuM.) ...ttt bbbt ss s nse s October 23 (Thur.)
CENSUS ...vveeisteti ettt bttt bbb bbb bbb s b8 b8 81 b R4S s bR s e AR E bR AR a bRt October 24 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ..ottt naes October 31 (Fri.)
Last DAY fOr INSIUCIOr DIOPS .......c.cvuiuiieiciiieiciiteie sttt ss bbbttt bbbt bbb bbbt November 28 (Fri.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 P.M.) c....cuiieimiieciceneineeseieise e essssseises et ssessesssens December 10 (Wed.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...t December 11 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 RegiStrar (12:00 Pum.) ... e cssesseesseseeseeseee et ss st sss et ess st st ssessessessessesssens December 12 (Fri.)
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 3
(December 15, 2025 - January 5, 2026)
ClaSSES BEUIN ......euvvcviitiiciite ettt st b bbb 8RRttt bbbt as December 15 (Mon.)
LaSt dAY £0 @00 CIASSES .....vuvvveeiiiciiieieiseie ettt bbb bbb bbbttt December 16 (Tues.)
Certification Rosters due to Registrar (12:00 P.mm.) ...ttt ettt December 18 (Thur.)
CBNSUS ..ttt st ese et s et s bbb eS8 b e b s8££ e £ 82 e £ A28 e £ R 284 £ AR e £ A £ R4 £ AR R4S R £ R £ e bR R £ b e R e R A bbb bbbt ent s December 19 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops with @ Grade of “W ...ttt ...December 22 (Mon.)
LSt DAy fOr INSIUCIOT DIOPS .......cuvuruiiiaciceeecireeeeeeseteesstsesse bt e sttt ettt December 29 (Mon.)
Onling Final Exam Deadling (12:00 PaM.) c...ocueireriieieireeeiseseseeeeseseeseeessesetseseesssssss st es s s ssse s b s st s st b st enbes s b et asssseneen January 5 (Mon.)
SEMESIET ENAS ..ottt ettt s8££ 8 e£R bbb s bbbt January 5 (Mon.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISIrar (12:00 PuM.) ...ttt ettt bbbt en January 6 (Tues.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2025 - Summer Il 2026
SPRING SEMESTER
(January 14 - May 7, 2026)

FACUIY REPOM. ..ottt bbb bbb b1 s s s bbb sttt January 7 (Wed.)
AJUNCE FACUIEY MEELING........cviieviiieiieiieie ettt sttt s bbbttt ....January 8 (Thur.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN ...ttt January 9 (Fri.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt ettt bbb bbb bbbttt enais January 12-13 (Mon.-Tues.)
ClASSES BEUIN ....vo ettt ettt s8££ R R January 14 (Wed.)
Last dAY 10 80U CIASSES ....uvuerieircecereieere ettt January 14-16 (Wed.-Fri.)
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (No classes - Campus CIOSEA)..........cureiurerireeneinieneereineieisisesesssessessesssesesseeseessssessesssssees January 19 (Mon.)
PAYMENT DUE DALE........cvuereeereieiiecieisei ettt e 8 eEEeesfeesbeeEebeeebessesren January 21 (Wed.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (12:00 Pum.) .....euiureieeererrereereiseeeesissesssssseseesesseese s ssessesssssssssesssssessessesssssessessnsnees January 29 (Thur.)
CBNSUS ..ottt es s sttt s8££ 81824284 E 8RRt )
Last day to Apply for May Graduation )
HOMECOMING WBEK.......c.oeeeiei bbbt

Mid-Term Grades Due t0 RegiStrar (8:00 @.M.) ......vuiuiurerrirereirerrcieeereereese et sse st s sttt sessensessas March 9 (Mon.)
Last Day t0 COMPIELE “I” GrAGES .......cuveueurrereirereire et ss et s ettt March 10 (Mon.)
0] 41010 oSO March 18 (Wed.)
SPFING BIEAK .....vovvitiie ettt s b E ARttt March 23-27 (Mon.- Fri.)
Early Advising & Registration for SUmmer and Fall BEgINS..........ccvuriiiriiinie ettt snees March 30 (Mon.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt April 17 (Fri.)
LaSt DAY fOr INSIIUCIOT DIOPS .......cuvueriiierieieie ettt sttt sttt s bbbt April 24 (Fri.)
FINGI EXAMS BEIN ...ttt bbb bbb s bbbttt s May 1 (Fri.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 PaM.) c..uiueiuriiieieieieieiseie ettt st sss ettt bbbttt nsesas May 6 (Wed.)
Last Day of Final EXamS/SEMESIEr ENAS ........coieiiiiiieiieicine ettt bbbt ten May 7 (Thur.)
HOUSING MOVE-OUE (5:00 LML) .ottt bbbt bbbttt en May 7 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due to RegiStrar (12:00 PumM.)......coiu ettt sttt s s s bbb bbb bbb s s s st s st et May 8 (Fri.)
Faculty Assessment Reports and Self-Evaluation FOrMS DUE.........c.ccouiuririiirieicireeiceseeieisee ettt May 8 (Fri.)
HOUSING COMPIEX CIOSEA ...ttt bbbt s bbb bbbttt May 8 - May 25 (Fri-Mon.)
Commencement (10:30 @.M. & 1200 P} .cuiuruiiriieieie ittt ettt ee et es bbb s bbb bbbt b et sen May 9 (Sat.)

SPRING MINI-SEMESTER 1
(January 14 - March 5, 2026)

ClaSSES BEUIN ......vuvicviieiictiie ettt ettt bbb s b s st s AR b R bbbttt nn January 14 (Wed.)
Last Day to add Classes January 16 (Fri.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 Registrar (12:00 PumL) ..ottt ettt sttt s January 29 (Thur.)
CBNSUS ...ttt s8££ 8 £ REE£E ARt January 30 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops with @ Grade Of “W ..ot February 19 (Thur.)
Last DAy fOr INSIUCIOr DIOPS .........cvcuiieiciriieiciie ettt ettt a bbb bbb bbb bbbt bbbt st nas February 26 (Thur.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 P.IM.) ... csesesessseseeesseese st ssessssses s ss st ess st sssesssssessesssssessssssssseens March 5 (Thur.)
Semester Ends ...March 5 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISTrar (12:00 Pum.) ... isseseeesseseeses e sss sttt ettt s e essass st asseens March 6 (Fri.)
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g ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2025 - Summer Il 2026
SPRING MINI-SEMESTER 2
(March 9 - May 7, 2026)
ClaSSES BEUIN .....vivvcveieisctiicie ettt bbbt £ bR R bRt R bbbttt March 9 (Mon.)
Last day to add classes March 10 (Tues.)
Certification Rosters due to Registrar (12:00 P.M.) ...t ssessssssssssssssnennns March 12 (Thur.)
CBNSUS ...ttt E 28882 E £ R R March 13 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt sttt March 19 (Thur.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS ........uuveuveeerreeereeeeseeseissesessseeseeeaseesessease s s et ees e ses s sess e s st essess e s et b st entass s sesessessesnns March 26 (Thur.)
Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 P..) .....iuiueiriereereereeeeeiseeseisseseesseeseesesssesesesseesesssssessessessesssssesssssessessassassssssesssssessesssssessessasssene May 6 (Wed.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...ttt ..May 7 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISTTar (12:00 PaML)....c.cuurerriirrereeereereereeeeseeeeseisseseessssssssesseeessessessess st et ss st ses s s s ssessassessasssssssssnesssssessesens May 8 (Fri.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2025 - Summer Il 2026

SUMMER 1 TERM

(May 27 - June 25, 2026)
Memorial Day Holiday (CamPUS CIOSEA).........ciuiueiririiieiiiisieisissie ettt sttt s bbbt tnn May 25 (Mon.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN (5:00 DMLY .c.vuitiiiciiieietsee ettt bbb bbb bbbt s bbbt bbbt as ....May 26 (Tues.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ..ottt b bbb bbbt bbbt s st as ....May 26 (Tues.)
ClASSES BEUIN ....veererireteise ettt s b8 R Rt May 27 (Wed.)
LaSt Y 10 80U CIASSES ....uvuerieerceeereieeseeeie et s s8Rt May 28 (Thur.)
PAYMENT DUE DALE ... ceueererere ittt e s8££t May 28 (Thur.)
Last Day to Apply for SUMMEr GradUALIoN ............c.cceiueviiiieicieicc et s May 28 (Thur.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (12:00 Pam.) ...c..ce e ssssssessesssesessesessssessesssssesssssssenees June 2 (Tues.)
CBNSUS ...ttt es ettt 8882888422848 SRR AR Rt June 3 (Wed.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt June 11 (Thur.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS .......cuuveueeueerceeereeseeseeseiseeseesseeeesesseesessees s ssessessssssesessessessessessessessassasssesessessessessessessasssssesnesnsesessssseses June 18 (Thur.)
FiNal EXMS/SEMESIE ENGS........cooiecericieieieie ettt June 25 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISIrar (8:00 @.M.) ..o e s s seeseesee et st ss sttt sa ettt June 29 (Mon.)

SUMMER 1 EXTENDED TERM

(May 27 - July 30, 2026)
Memorial Day Holiday (CamPUS ClOSEA).......c.uiuriurereeriieieereieieirese ettt ss st sse sttt s bbbttt enten May 25 (Mon.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt f bbbttt ....May 26 (Tues.)
ClaSSES BEYIN ..ottt e s8££ E SRR 4R E AR £ e Rt n R bbbt May 27 (Wed.)
LaSt DAY 10 AQU ClASSES.........c.vueiieieeirireieierseee sttt May 28 (Thur.)
PAYMENE DUE DALE.......coeuieiieiciiie ettt ettt £ 8 £ 8 e bbb bbbttt May 28 (Thur.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 RegiStrar (12:00 Pam.) ...ttt June 2 (Tues.)
CBNSUS ..ttt ettt s ettt st s s8££ 8 e £ £ 82 £ £ AR £ A28 £ £ R £ A £ R R £ RS E R RS R R R R AR R R R b AR A b nE bbb June 3 (Wed.)
Independence Day Holiday (CamPUS CIOSEA)........c. ittt sttt bbbttt July 6 (Mon.)
Last Day t0 drop With @ grade Of “WW7 ...ttt b bbbttt s July 16 (Thur.)
LSt DAy fOr INSIIUCIOT DIOPS .......covueeiieiritieieisiieisiees et csee sttt ss et es et s b8 s bbb s bR s s bbbt antns July 23 (Thur.)
Final EXAMS/SEMESIET ENGS........cuieeiiieie ettt s st s R8st bbb bttt sen July 30 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISIrAr (12:00 Pum.) ...ttt sttt August 3 (Mon.)

SUMMER 2 TERM

(June 30 - July 30, 2026)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ..ottt sttt b bbb bbb bbb bbb st s bbbttt June 29 (Mon.)
ClaSSES BEUIN .....vvicviiviictiie ettt sttt b bt ...June 30 (Tues.)
LSt DAY 10 AQA CIASSES.........cviviieiiieiicieie sttt sttt s st s bbb st s bbb bbbttt July 1 (Wed.)
PAYMENE DUE DALE.......cocveiviiciiiicicte et b bbb bbb bbb bbbttt en .July 1 (Wed.)
Independence Day Holiday (CamPUS ClOSEA).........ccrureiuiereirireireieeineerseseeseseeseisesssss st ies st sttt ssssens July 6 (Mon.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 RegiStrar (12:00 PumL) ......cuivreiereririeneieieeeeesssessessseseesese ettt sss st sss st ss st sssssssssessessessens July 6 (Mon.)
CBNSUS ..ottt s 882888422848 E SRR Rt July 7 (Tues.)
Last Day t0 drop With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt July 16 (Thur.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS .......c.uveureucerereereieeseiseisseseesseeeeseeseeseeseese s ssessesssssses e sse s ss st ess et ee e st st st esb st sesessesnessessns July 23 (Thur.)
PN PINNING CEIBIMONY .....ovuirieeieiecieeeeeseeetse e essese s e e se e es s ss st ees s s e 8 a8 s e s b en et res July 21 (Tues.)
RN PINNING COIEMONY ......uvuerieiiceeeeeeeeeseeeeseesesssesesseeesessessese s ssesse s ass s seeses e ssessessessessessaee s e s ssessessess st essans e s e s ssessessessessansees July 22 (Wed.)
FiNal EXMS/SEMESE ENGS..... ..ottt July 30 (Thur.)
HOUSING MOVE-OUL (SUMMET) ... eeeeireeeireieese et seseeee et s es st July 30 (Thur.)
Final Grades Due t0 RegiStrar (12:00 PuM.) ... isseseesseeseesesssesessessessesssssessssssessessesse s ssessessessessssssessessessesssssessane August 3 (Mon.)
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